15. Benzenschiessen 2023

Schiitzengesellschaft Daniken

Gruppenrangliste
25.11.2023 - 03.12.2023

Sport
Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte
1 Tanner-Fans rot Langnau i/E., Schitzenverein an der llfis 389 350.00
W thrich Kaspar 1992 E Std 97 79
Bigler Anton 1962 V Std 97 78
Bigler Hans 1964 S Std 97 78
Gerber Rolf 1992 E Std 99 77
Burkhalter Robert 1971 S Std 100 77
490
2 Roggen Balsthal-Klus, Schiitzenverein 383 200.00
Kaiser Rolf 1954V FW 100 79
Heizmann Roland 1969 S Std 97 77
Bloch Michael 1982 E Std 96 77
Fluri Roger 1986 E Std 90 76
Haefeli Marc-André 1975 S Std 93 74
476
3 Luegis Land Krattigen, Schitzengesellschaft 382 150.00
Schick Hans Jiirg 1954 Vv FW 96 80
Loat Alexandra 1986 E Std 97 78
Balmer Theo 1964 S Std 99 76
Indermihle Markus 1984 E Std 95 75
Kummer Christian 1971 S Std 92 73
479
4 Scaramanga Lanzenhausern, Schiitzengesellschaft 381 120.00
Binggeli Bruno 1986 E Std 97 78
Graf Roland 1968 S Std 100 77
Wasem Daniel 1989 E Std 97 76
Staudenmann Kurt 1974 S Std 99 76
Staudenmann Peter 1968 S Std 94 74
487
5 Bimbos Schwyz, Schitzengesellschaft 380 100.00
Stump Lydia 1965 S Std 99 79
Keller Christoph 1983 E Std 99 78
Ulrich Josef 1963 V Std 96 75
Gramlich Mario 1985 E Std 94 74
Kuhn Othmar 1963 V Std 94 74
482
6 Brandholz 1 Unterkulm, Schiitzengesellschaft 379 80.00
Gloor Christian 1981 E Std 92 79
Lischer Matthias 1973 S Std 95 78
Osminin Dmytro 1978 E Std 96 76
Mdller Dieter 1953 SV FW 100 74
Haller Beat 1965 S Std 90 72
473
7 Granit Blumenstein, Feldschiitzen 378 60.00
Moser Ernst 1963 V FW 99 80
Wittwer Rudolf 1966 S Std 98 77
Rufener Peter 1958 V FW 93 76
Rivas Iris 1962 V FW 88 73
Megert Cédric 1998 E Std 87 72
465
8 Blackhawks Guggisberg, Militarschiitzengesellschaft 378
Zbinden Martin 1975 S Std 100 79
Weber Nadja 1985 E Std 100 77
Vaucher Olivier 1977 S 90 97 75
Winkler Jakob 1960 V Std 92 75
Burri Markus 1986 E Std 94 72
483
9 Weiss Thun, Stadtschiitzen 378
Schwarz Marcial 1982 E Std 99 79
Koller Marco 1981 E Std 94 76
Knaus Kaspar 1957 V FW 96 76
Christener Paul 1950 SV FW 99 75
Isler Hans 1960 V FW 96 72
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Teilnehmer
Stadtrecht

Gerber Christian Michael

Kampfer Daniel
Mathys Hanspeter
Fiechter Peter
Martignano Omar

Nessi
Rischegger
Alaska
Feldmoser
Waitterschmocker
Les Vieux Bois
General-Weber
Muotachroser
Tanner-Fans gelb
Sinnenberg
Guyer-Zeller
Reckoler A
Jura
Romerguet Lions
Bargli
Brestenegg 1
Thunerstarn
Forelle
Geissfluh

St. Martin |
Holzgewehre
Waldspitz
Riiebli
Brandholz 2
Goldfinger
Oeschbuebe
Gilmpers
Murweid 1
Rosendorf
Schlauen
Wandersmann
Daniker Benzen

Verein

Huttwil, Sportschitzen

1998 E Std
1986 E Std
1944 SV Std
1958 V Std
1977 S Std

Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessverein
Ruschegg, Schiitzen

Diemtigtal, Sportschiitzen
Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schiitzengesellschaft
Ried-Muotathal, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Sornetan, Société de tir Petit-Val
Brittelen-Treiten, Feldschitzen
Ried-Muotathal, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Langnau i/E., Schitzenverein an der lifis
Aadorf, Vereinigte Schitzen
Baretswil, Schiitzengesellschaft
Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen
Niederbuchsiten, Schitzenverein
Oberentfelden, Schiutzengesellschaft
Diemtigtal, Sportschiitzen

Buchs AG, Schitzenbund

Thun, Stadtschiitzen

Spéars-Port, VSG
Aedermannsdorf-Herbetswil, Sportschiitze
Laupersdorf, Schitzenverein
Bublikon, Freischiutzen

Steinerberg, Schitzengesellschaft
Gunzgen, Militdrschitzen

Unterkulm, Schitzengesellschaft
Lanzenhausern, Schiitzengesellschaft
Oekingen, Schiitzengesellschaft
Spiringen, Schiutzengesellschaft
Beinwil am See, Schiitzengesellschaft
Altendorf, Feldschitzen

Frick, Freier Schiessverein

Kélliken, Militarschiessverein
Déniken, Schitzengesellschaft

Punkte
99 79
95 76
97 75
94 74
97 74

482
77-76-75-75-75
78-77-77-73-72
78-77-75-75-72
77-77-77-74-72
79-76-76-72-72
78-77-75-74-71
78-78-76-75-66
78-78-75-75-67
78-77-76-72-70
78-76-75-73-71
77-76-75-74-71
76-75-75-74-69
78-74-73-72-71
76-75-75-72-70
78-74-72-72-71
77-76-73-72-69
79-77-77-74-59
76-74-74-73-68
78-75-72-70-69
79-79-70-68-66
75-74-74-71-67
75-73-73-72-68
75-73-73-71-69
77-77-70-67-66
72-72-71-70-69
77-76-76-72-51
72-71-71-69-67
73-72-71-66-65
77-76-68-65-59
76-71-65-63-63
73-71-69-65-58
73-62-62-61-61

Total

378

378
377
377
377
375
375
373
373
373
373
373
369
368
368
367
367
366
365
364
362
361
361
361
357
354
352
350
347
345
338
336
319
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte
1 Steinbruch Lauffohr, Schitzengesellschaft 377 350.00
Miiller Rolf 1960 V 57-03 98 78
Schumacher Hans 1976 S 57-03 97 77
Hossle Michael 1976 S 57-03 95 75
Chopard René 1984 E  57-03 97 74
Schumacher Walter 1976 S 57-03 93 73
480
2 Wandfluh Leibstadt, Schiessverein 376 200.00
Kuhn Marco 1973 S 57-03 97 80
Rieben Hansjorg 1953 SV 57-03 97 76
Stoll Dieter 1958 V 57-03 94 75
Baumgartner Stephan 1957V 57-03 88 73
Gértner Bruno 1958V  57-03 90 72
466
3 Simon Gfeller Heimisbach, Schitzengesellschaft 374 150.00
Rothlisberger Bruno 1978 E 57-03 99 78
Gorres Madeleine 1974 S 57-03 97 78
Fuhrer Fritz 1952 SV 57-03 88 73
Rothlisberger Hans 1971 S  57-03 94 73
Eicher Dieter 1946 SV 57-03 96 72
474
4 Reckolder D Walterswil SO, Feldschiitzen 37 120.00
Uldry René 1953 SV 57-03 97 77
Vogel Daniel 1961V 57-03 96 77
Plass Willi 1963V  57-03 96 75
Leibundgut Kevin 1990 E  57-03 88 74
Pluss Flavia 1992 E 57-03 99 68
476
5 Mouchen Killer Oberrieden, Schitzenverein 370 100.00
Hegi Trudi 1968 S 57-03 93 77
Hegi Pierre 1962V  57-03 91 75
Rychen Stefan 1982 E  57-03 92 74
Go6bl Sascha 1977 S 57-03 89 74
Portig Fritz 1946 SV 57-03 82 70
447
6 Stockhorn Erlenbach-Wimmis, Schitzengesellschaft 368 80.00
Sigrist Walter 1955V  57-03 95 76
Fankhauser Hans-Rudolf 1950 SV 57-03 96 75
Baumberger Joggu 1956 v 57-03 90 74
Boss Erwin 1948 SV 57-03 92 74
Kunz Fritz 1964 S 57-03 86 69
459
7 Raébloch Schangnau, Schutzengesellschaft 368 60.00
Siegenthaler Hans Rudolf 1963V  57-03 97 74
Wittwer Hansrudolf 1960 V 57-03 94 74
Schluchter Prisca 1965 S 57-03 93 74
Schluchter Alfred 1959V  57-03 97 74
Spring Ernst 1946 SV 57-03 97 72
478
8 Risiko Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessverein 366
Hofstetter Jirg 1958V  57-03 96 78
Betschart Reinold 1955V Kar 97 75
Schelbert Karl 1959V  57-03 94 72
Christen Martin 1958V  57-03 93 71
Ballat Silvan 2000 E Kar 90 70
470
9 Walensee Amden, Schitzen 363
Gmir Rolf 1969 S 57-03 97 76
Gmdr Peter 1974 S 57-03 96 75
Gmur Urs 1972 S 57-03 84 72
Gmur Benedikt 1958 V 57-03 85 7
Bilisser Elmar 1959 Vv 57-03 85 69

447
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Teilnehmer

Chochers
Imhof Alexandra
Arnold Thomas
Imhof Nicolas
Arnold Edith
Arnold Josef

Rinderberg
Antonius 1
Trueberbuebe 2
Allenberg
Tiefmatt D
Diektertal 1
Schloss-Schiitzen
Ramsern 1
Tschuggen
Soleil

Berra
Ballenbiihl
Oberst - Kiinzli
Tabeillon
Hans Roth
Flames
Bockmatteli
Barenwirts
Hasleren+3
Adler
Amazonas
Rigi

Buchholz

City

Engelberg 1
Mouchentatscher
Jungrisiko23
Top Five
Blindeistriirm
Herdern

Falk

Chromet
Ruchen
Pulverturm
Sintro

Balmi
Wisenberg 1
Tutifelschuchi
Firebird
Rabluus
Rudenz

St. Martin I
Stechelberg
Sodhubel 1
Pragelschnagge
A-Team
Zurichsee

Verein

Spiringen, Schitzengesellschaft
1996 E 90

1983 E 90
1997 E 90
1985 E 90

1949 SV 90

Zweisimmen, Schitzen

Matzendorf, Schiitzengesellschaft
Trub i/E., Sportschitzen

Baretswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberbuchsiten, Schitzenverein
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Kyburg SO, Schitzengesellschaft
Ramsern, Schitzengesellschaft
Diemtigtal, Sportschiitzen

Riegsau, Schitzen

Plasselb, Schiitzengesellschaft
Gysenstein, Feldschitzen
Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schiitzengesellschi
Glovelier, Société de tir de campagne
Wiedlisbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Guggisberg, Militarschitzengesellschaft
Bennwil, Feldschiitzen

Signau-Hohe, Schitzengesellschaft
Agerital-Morgarten, Schiitzen

Kriens, Wehrverein

Belchen , Schiitzenverein
Steinerberg, Schitzengesellschaft
Bruttelen-Treiten, Feldschiitzen
Utzenstorf, Schitzen

Dulliken, Engelbergschiitzen
Neuendorf-Harkingen, Schiitzenverein
Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militarschiessverein
Malters, Schiitzen

Entlebucher, Blindei-Schitzen
Ennetblrgen, Wehrverein
Balsthal-Klus, Schiitzenverein
Muhleberg, Sportschiitzen
Unterschachen, Schitzengesellschaft
Schattdorf, Schitzenverein
Muhleberg, Sportschitzen
Zwischenflih-Schwenden, Schiitzengesell
Wisen, Schitzengesellschaft
Wenslingen, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Liesberg, Schiitzenverein

Wolfwil, Feldschitzen

Flielen, Schiutzengesellschaft
Laupersdorf, Schitzenverein
Stechelberg, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Safenwil, Schitzengesellschaft
Muotathal, Schitzengesellschaft
Burg-Schwyz, FSG

Wadenswil. Schiitzenverein

Punkte
93 75
95 74
97 73
93 72
91 67

469
75-73-73-70-69
73-73-73-71-70
75-72-72-70-70
74-74-73-70-68
74-72-72-71-70
74-72-71-71-70
72-72-72-71-71
76-75-72-72-62
75-71-71-70-70
74-73-72-69-69
73-72-72-71-69
75-74-70-70-67
74-72-70-70-70
73-72-72-70-69
78-72-72-70-63
74-73-70-70-68
74-72-72-69-68
77-71-70-70-66
76-75-73-73-57
76-72-72-69-65
75-74-72-70-63
74-74-69-69-68
77-74-69-67-66
75-73-71-68-66
74-73-70-69-67
73-72-72-68-68
77-73-69-67-66
76-73-72-67-64
76-73-71-71-61
74-73-72-70-63
78-71-71-67-64
74-74-71-66-66
73-73-72-67-66
76-69-69-68-68
77-73-69-67-63
74-72-69-69-65
72-71-70-70-66
75-72-70-67-64
75-70-70-67-66
75-71-69-68-64
76-75-68-66-61
76-72-71-64-63
76-72-71-64-63
71-71-70-70-64
74-72-70-66-63
73-72-70-70-60
72-72-69-68-64

Total

361

360
360
359
359
359
358
358
357
357
357
357
356
356
356
355
355
355
354
354
354
354
354
353
353
353
353
352
352
352
352
351
351
351
350
349
349
349
348
348
347
346
346
346
346
345
345
345
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Ordonnanz

Rang Gruppe

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Teilnehmer
Bargler
Diemtigbar
Birli
Trueberbuebe 1
Rothlisberger
Der grosse Huu
Chruzlimorder
Buochserhorn
Diektertal 2
Kniiri
Apro
Haselmis
Wolftiirli 4
Chlusenchlépfer
1D
Stille Hoffnung
Habern
Lendebergler
St. German 1
Beguttenalp
Eichwald
Gallus
Milan
Bietwil
Burg Gaskon
Wartenfels 1
Blitz
Burg Gaskon 2

Verein

Flihli-Sérenberg, Feldschiitzengesellscha
Diemtigtal, Sportschiitzen

Melchnau, Schitzengesellschaft
Trub i/E., Sportschitzen
Signau-Hohe, Schitzengesellschaft
Ried-Muotathal, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Inner-Eriz, Feldschitzen

Buochs, Schitzengesellschaft
Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein
Krauchthal, Feldschitzen

Seedorf UR, Schiitzengesellschaft
Sisikon, Schitzengesellschaft
Muhledorf, Schutzengesellschaft
Schupfheim, Sportschiitzengesellschaft
Mellingen, Schiesssportverein
Fulenbach-Kappel, Schiitzengesellschaft
Rdéthenbach i/E., Feldschiitzengesellschat
Buttwil-Geltwil, Feldschiitzen
Lommiswil, Schitzengesellschaft
Erlinsbach, Schitzengesellschaft
Walliswil b/AWangen, Feldschiitzengesellsc
Belchen , Schitzenverein

Kriens, Wehrverein

Leuzigen, Schiitzenverein
Obergésgen, Schitzengesellschaft
Lostorf, Wartenfelsschitzen
Riegsau, Schitzen

Oberg6sgen, Schutzengesellschaft

Punkte
76-70-69-66-63
73-73-69-66-63
72-72-69-67-64
74-70-69-68-61
71-71-66-66-65
70-69-69-67-63
72-68-67-66-64
74-69-68-62-62
72-69-68-66-60
71-70-66-65-63
75-73-69-64-53
75-69-66-64-60
72-70-69-63-60
72-69-67-66-59
72-67-66-65-63
71-66-66-65-65
71-68-67-65-61
72-68-67-67-55
71-66-66-65-59
70-68-66-61-61
69-67-64-63-63
75-68-67-65-49
72-69-67-59-57
68-68-66-62-60
70-67-65-61-60
70-66-65-63-58
62-61-56-56-52
66-66-58-52-42

Total

344
344
344
342
339
338
337
335
335
335
334
334
334
333
333
333
332
329
327
326
326
324
324
324
323
322
287
284



